

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 518-17-X43300  
**Description:** I-69 at Miller Road Culvert  
**Location:** I-69 Miller Road  
**Projects(s):** 518-17-X43300

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$52,706.40	-32.19%	0.00%
1	(07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$77,727.00	0.00%	47.47%
2	(02985) Zito Construction	\$105,196.00	35.34%	99.58%
3	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$173,852.00	123.67%	229.84%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2047051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Culv, Rem								
0003	2050010	360	Cyd	\$11.00	\$3,960.00	\$14.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	50	Cyd	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2080036	200	Ft	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0006	3077031	5	Ton	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	_ _ Shoulder, Class II, Modified								
0007	4010047	1	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch								
0008	4011109	1	Ea	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Dr Marker Post								
0009	4027001	20	Ft	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Conc								
0010	4027001	52	Ft	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$58.00	\$3,016.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, CSP								
0011	4030010	2	Ea	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0012	4030210	2	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0013	4040063	10	Ft	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
0014	8070002	50	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
	Guardrail, Type T								
0015	8070075	50	Ft	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
	Guardrail, Salv								
0016	8120012	4	Ea	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120013	4	Ea	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0018	8120140	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0019	8120141	2	Ea	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0020	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0021	8120180	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
	Mobile Attenuator								
0022	8120250	145	Ea	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0023	8120251	145	Ea	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$4.00	\$580.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0024	8120320	8	Ea	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$740.00	\$5,920.00
	Sign Cover, Type 1								
0025	8120332	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn								
0026	8120333	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper								
0027	8120350	516	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,548.00	\$3.50	\$1,806.00	\$5.00	\$2,580.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0028	8120351	516	Sft	\$0.40	\$206.40	\$1.00	\$516.00	\$1.00	\$516.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0029	8130010	50	Syd	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$152.00	\$7,600.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0030	8160102	460	Syd	\$3.50	\$1,610.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$11.00	\$5,060.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C								
0031	8260148	10	Cyd	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$52,706.40</b>		<b>\$77,727.00</b>		<b>\$105,196.00</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) L. A. Construction, Corp.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$36,762.00	\$36,762.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max										
0002	2047051	1	LSUM	\$2,981.00	\$2,981.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Culv, Rem										
0003	2050010	360	Cyd	\$80.00	\$28,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Embankment, CIP										
0004	2050016	50	Cyd	\$43.00	\$2,150.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Excavation, Earth										
0005	2080036	200	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence										
0006	3077031	5	Ton	\$132.00	\$660.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	__ Shoulder, Class II, Modified										
0007	4010047	1	Ea	\$1,009.00	\$1,009.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch										
0008	4011109	1	Ea	\$119.00	\$119.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Marker Post										
0009	4027001	20	Ft	\$107.00	\$2,140.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Conc										
0010	4027001	52	Ft	\$99.00	\$5,148.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, CSP										
0011	4030010	2	Ea	\$603.00	\$1,206.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B										
0012	4030210	2	Ea	\$2,708.00	\$5,416.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia										
0013	4040063	10	Ft	\$57.00	\$570.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch										
0014	8070002	50	Ft	\$120.00	\$6,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Type T										
0015	8070075	50	Ft	\$272.00	\$13,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Salv										
0016	8120012	4	Ea	\$44.00	\$176.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) L. A. Construction, Corp.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	8120013	4	Ea	\$1.00	\$4.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0018	8120140	2	Ea	\$110.00	\$220.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0019	8120141	2	Ea	\$2.00	\$4.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0020	8120170	1	LSUM	\$35,442.00	\$35,442.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0021	8120180	1	Ea	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobile Attenuator										
0022	8120250	145	Ea	\$6.00	\$870.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn										
0023	8120251	145	Ea	\$1.00	\$145.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper										
0024	8120320	8	Ea	\$550.00	\$4,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign Cover, Type 1										
0025	8120332	2	Ea	\$770.00	\$1,540.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn										
0026	8120333	2	Ea	\$220.00	\$440.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper										
0027	8120350	516	Sft	\$4.00	\$2,064.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0028	8120351	516	Sft	\$1.00	\$516.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0029	8130010	50	Syd	\$114.00	\$5,700.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Riprap, Plain										
0030	8160102	460	Syd	\$13.00	\$5,980.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Slope Restoration, Type C										
0031	8260148	10	Cyd	\$239.00	\$2,390.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) L. A. Construction, Corp.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$173,852.00</b>				